
Eucharistic Ministers Schedule  
September 2023 

Sat Sept 2 – 5 pm 1. Father Jake 

2. Jean Zdunich 

3. Len Daniels 

4. Brent Wingerter 

  Sun Sept 3 – 10 am 1. Father Jake 

2. Noelle DeCorby 

3. Don Benz 

4. Bonny DeCorby 

Sat Sept 9 – 5 pm 1. Father Tonny Dizy 

2. Lamont Stradeski 

3. Kevin Dyck 

4. Lori-Ann Pilon 

Sun Sept 10 – 10 am 1. Father Tonny Dizy 

2. Juliano Cabanda  

3. Alvin Knoll 

4. Julia Forrest 

                  Sat Sept 16– 5 pm 1. Father Tonny Dizy 

2. Menchie Arevalo 
3. Alvin Arevalo 

4. Jean Zdunich 

 Sun Sept 17 – 10 am 1. Father Tonny Dizy 

2. Bonny DeCorby  

3. Noelle DeCorby 

4. Alvin Knoll 

Sat Sept 23 – 5 pm 1. Father Tonny Dizy 

2. Kevin Dyck 

3. Brett Wingerter 

4. Len Daniels 

Sun Sept 24 – 10 am 1. Father Tonny Dizy 

2. Juliano Cabanda 

3. Allan Abejar 

4. Christina Abejar 

Sat Sept 30 – 5 pm 1.  Father Tonny Dizy 

2. Menchie Arevalo 

3. Alvin Arevalo 

4. Bernadette Sokalski 

 
 

 

 

  



Eucharistic Ministers Schedule  
October 2023 

 Sun Oct 1 – 10 am 1. Father Tonny Dizy 

2. Noelle DeCorby 

3. Julia Forrest 

4. Don Benz 

Sat Oct 7– 5 pm 1. Father Tonny Dizy 

2. Jean Zdunich 

3. Kevin Dyck 

4. Lori-Ann Pilon  

Sun Oct 8 – 10 am 1. Father Tonny Dizy 

2. Juliano Cabanda 

3. Christina Abejar 

4. Allan Abejar 

                  Sat Oct 14 – 5 pm 1. Father Jake 

2. Brett Wingerter 

3. Len Daniels 

4. Jean Zdunich 

 Sun Oct 15 – 10am 1. Father Jake   

2. Lamont Stradeski  

3. Bonny DeCorby 

4. Julia Forrest 

Sat Oct 21 – 5pm 1. Father Jake 

2. Jose Pascua 

3. Brett Wingerter 

4. Bernadette Sokalski 

Sun Oct 22– 10am 1. Father Jake   

2. Noelle DeCorby 

3. Julia Forrest 

4. Alvin Knoll 

Sat Oct 28 – 5pm 1. Father Jake 

2. Jean Zdunich 

3. Menchie Arevalo  

4. Alvin Arevalo 

   Sun Oct 29 – 10am 1. Father Jake   

2. Bonny DeCorby 
3. Don Benz 

4. Lamont Stradeski 

 

      

  

 



Eucharistic Ministers Schedule 

November 2023 

Sat Nov 4 – 5 pm 1. Father Jake 

2. Jose Pascua 
3. Lori-Ann Pilon 

4. Len Daniels  

 Sun Nov 5– 10 am 1. Father Jake  

2. Juliano Cabanda  
3. Christina Abejar 

4. Allan Abejar 

Sat Nov 11 – 5 pm 1. Father Jake 

2. Brett Wingerter 

3. Menchie Arevalo 

4. Alvin Arevalo 

    Sun Nov 12 – 10 am 1. Father Jake   

2. Bonny DeCorby 

3. Julia Forrest 

4. Don Benz 

                   Sat Nov 18 – 5 pm 1. Father Jake 

2. Lamont Stradeski 

3.  Len Daniels 

4.  Bernadette Sokalski 

 Sun Nov 19 – 10 am 1. Father Jake 

2. Juliano Cabanda  

3.  Noelle DeCorby  

4.  Lamont Stradeski 

Sat Nov 25 – 5 pm 1. Father Jake 

2. Jean Zdunich 
3. Lori-Ann Pilon 

4. Brett Wingerter 

Sun Nov 26 – 10 am 1. Father Jake 

2. Bonny DeCorby 

3. Don Benz 

4. Julia Forrest 
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 



Ministers of Sacred Bread: 

 

Allan & Christina Abejar (Sunday) 306-515-1227  allanabejar@protonmail.com 

Juliano Cabanda (Sunday)  306-999-1260  dodskiecabanda@yahoo.com 

Len Daniels (Saturday)  306-565-5315  ldaniels@accesscomm.ca 

Don Benz (Sunday)  (306) 525-6981 benzdster@gmail.com 

Noelle DeCorby (Sunday)  306-529-9623  noelledecorby@sasktel.net 

Bonny DeCorby (Sunday)  306-527-6577  decorbysix@sasktel.net 

Kevin Dyck (Saturday)  306-781-2195  k.bdyck@sasktel.net 

Julia Forrest (Sunday)     jforrest2005@icloud.com 

Alvin Knoll (Sunday)  306-352-5114  abknoll@sasktel.net 

Jose Pascua (Saturday)  306-352-0288  j_bpascua@yahoo.com 

Lori-Ann Pilon (Saturday)  306-529-5460  lpilon@sasktel.net 

Lamont Stradeski (Saturday)  306-585-2815            Lamont.Stradeski@uregina.ca 

Bernadette Sokalski (Saturday)  306-737-2938  sokalski@outlook.ca 

Brett Wingerter (Saturday)  306-529-3527  lighter@accesscomm.ca 

Jean Zdunich (Saturday)   306-757-1269  jeanzdunich@sasktel.net 

Spare: 

Emily Onieu  306-757-3652 

 

COMMUNION  MINISTER SCHEDULER: 

 

Noelle DeCorby   306-529-9623  noelledecorby@sasktel.net 

  

 

 


